

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.150 OF 2023
CNR-WBCS01-000796-2023
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no. 04 dated 11.12.2023

To-day is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Appellant files hazira along with Postal Receipt and Postal Track Report though Ld. Counsel.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.2/State.

Notice is returned un-served in respect of the respondent no.1 with Postal endorsement "Insufficient address" and process report "addressee could not be found at the mentioned address."

Perused the same and let those be kept with the record.

Postal Track Report also reflects the Postal endorsement "Item Returned Insufficient Address."

In view of such fact, issue fresh notice upon the respondent no.1 through concerned P.S.

Appellant is directed to put requisites in respect of the respondent no.1 at once.

At this juncture, a petition along with a photocopy of Peremptory Cash Receipt of Rs.33,600/- dated 04.12.2023 has been filed on behalf of the appellant stating that appellant has complied with the order no.03 dated 16.10.2023 passed by this Court by depositing the Rs.33,600/- in the Cash Department of Ld. C.M.M. Court, Calcutta and it is prayed for extension of stay of the impugned order on the ground stated therein.

Heard Ld. Counsels for the appellant and the respondent no.2/State the point of extension of stay of the impugned order.

Prayer for extension of stay of the impugned order is considered and allowed.

L.C.R. (in three files) is received and tagged with the case record.

Fix **17.01.2024** awaiting S/R in respect of the respondent no.1.

Stay order as passed by this Court on 16.10.2023 is extended till next date.

D/C by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

