

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.150 OF 2023
CNR-WBCS01-000796-2023
Present: Sri Soumendra Nath Das
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB01132

Order no. 05 dated 17.01.2024

To-day is fixed for awaiting S/R in respect of the respondent no.1.

Appellant files hazira though Ld. Counsel.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.2/State.

Hazira along with Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that no copies of the memo of the appeal have yet been received by the respondent no.1 and therefore prays for a direction upon the appellant to supply copies of the memo of the appeal upon the respondent no.1.

In view of such fact, the Ld. Counsel for the revisionist is allowed to receive the copies of the memo of appeal from the case record under proper receipt.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the appellant praying for extension of stay of the impugned order on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides the point of extension of stay of the impugned order.

Prayer for extension of stay of the impugned order is considered and allowed.

Perused the case record.

As the case is ready for hearing, let the case record be transferred to the Court of **Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-II**, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for hearing and disposal.

Fix **16.02.2024** for appearance of all sides before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Stay order as passed by this Court on 16.10.2023 is extended till next date.

D/C by me

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

