

Criminal Appeal No. 150 of 2023
CNR – WBCS01-000796 of 2023
Present: Smt. Shrutirupa Ghosh
Ld. Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No.15.dated 07.01.2026

Today the case is fixed hearing as last chance.

Haziras are filed on behalf of both the parties.

One petition is filed on behalf of appellant praying for extension of interim order of stay on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Order of stay is extended till next date so fixed .

The case is taken up for hearing.

Heard in part on behalf of the petitioner.

Fix **30.03.2026** for further hearing of appeal .

Parties are directed to remain present on the date, fixed positively.

D&C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
JOCode WB 00821

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
JOCode WB00821

Criminal Appeal No. 264 of 2022
CNR – WBCS01-001362 of 2022
Present: Sri Anindya Banerjee
Ld. Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 2nd FTC Court, Calcutta.

Order No. 06 dated 17.08 2023.

Today the case is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the respective parties.

All the parties are present before this Court today.

Petitioner filed three petitions. One praying for extension of stay of impugned order and second one for extension of same bail bond furnished before the Ld. Court, below and another petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayers are considered and allowed.

Fix 04.12.2023 for hearing of Appeal.

Order of stay is extended till next date on the prayer of appellant.

Appellant / convict is allowed to remain on same bail bond furnished before the Ld. Court below till next date on the prayer of the Appellant.

D&C by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
WB 00868

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Calcutta
WB00868